900279408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		101/31/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amsted Industries Incorporated
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Ave.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	ABC Rail Products China Investment Corporation
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Amconstruct Corporation
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Ave.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Amrail Corporation
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Ave.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0742

Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Amsted International Services, Inc.
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Ave.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Amsted Rail Company, Inc.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Amsted Rail India Company Inc.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Amsted Rail International Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Amsted Rail International, Inc.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Amsted Rail Ventures, Inc.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0743

City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Amvehicle Corporation
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Ave.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	ASF-Keystone Mexico Holding Corp.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	ASF-Keystone, Inc.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	BAC India Holding Co.
Street Address:	7600 Dorsey Run Road
City:	Jessup
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20794
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	BAC International Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	7600 Dorsey Run Road
City:	Jessup
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20794
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0744

Name:	Balticare, Inc.
Street Address:	7600 Dorsey Run Road
City:	Jessup
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20794
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Baltimore Aircoil Company, Inc.
Street Address:	7600 Dorsey Run Road
City:	Jessup
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20794
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Baltimore Aircoil International Sales Co.
Street Address:	7600 Dorsey Run Road
City:	Jessup
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20794
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	BN Mexico Holding Company, Inc.
Street Address:	737 Peyton Street
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Burgess-Norton Mfg. Co., Inc.
Street Address:	737 Peyton Street
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Burgess-Norton China Inc.
Street Address:	737 Peyton Street
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60134
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0745

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Consolidated Metco China Inc.
Street Address:	5701 SE Columbia Way
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Consolidated Motor Inc
	Consolidated Metco, Inc.
Street Address:	5701 SE Columbia Way
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Diamond Chain China Company Inc.
Street Address:	402 Kentucky Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46225
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Diamond Chain Company, Inc.
Street Address:	402 Kentucky Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46225
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Griffin Pipe Products Co., Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Opus Place
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Nama	Magna Industrias Inc
Name:	Means Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	3715 East Washington Road
City:	Saginaw

REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0746

State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	Meridian Rail China Investment Corp.
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Transform Automotive, LLC	
Street Address:	7026 Sterling Ponds Court	
City:	Sterling Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48312	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

Name:	Transolutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803494	TALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2845-21

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0747

	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=amstedTMrelease4#page1.tif source=amstedTMrelease4#page2.tif source=amstedTMrelease4#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0748

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of January 31, 2014, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Amsted Industries Incorporated; ABC Rail Products China Investment Corporation; Amconstruct Corporation; Amrail Corporation; Amsted International Services, Inc.; Amsted Rail Company, Inc.; Amsted Rail India Company Inc.; Amsted Rail International Holdings, Inc.; Amsted Rail International, Inc.; Amsted Rail Ventures, Inc.; Amvehicle Corporation; ASF-Keystone Mexico Holding Corp.; ASF-Keystone, Inc.; BAC India Holding Co.; BAC International Holdings Inc.; Baltimore Aircoil Company, Inc.; Baltimore Aircoil International Sales Co.; BN Mexico Holding Company, Inc.; Burgess-Norton China Inc.; Burgess-Norton Mfg.Co., Inc.; Consolidated Metco China Inc.; Consolidated Metco, Inc.; Diamond Chain China Company Inc.; Diamond Chain Company, Inc.; Griffin Pipe Products Co., Inc.; Means Industries, Inc.; Meridian Rail China Investment Corp.; Transform Automotive, LLC; and Transolutions, Inc (the "Grantors") have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2011 at Reel 4663, Frame 0117; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in certain Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of Grantors' Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark identified on Schedule A; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u>.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRI1\869251v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0749

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name:__

Title: Assistant Vice President

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (GRIFFIN PIPE) AMSTED INDUSTRIES INCORPROATED

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0750**

$Schedule \ A$

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TALON	3803494	6/15/10

TRI1\869251v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 02/05/2014